
 
 

 

OFFICIAL: Sensitive 
OFFICIAL 

Women’s and Children’s Health Network 

3rd floor Samuel Way Building 
72 King William Road, North Adelaide SA 5006 

Tel 08 8161 7346  
Email Health.WCHNPaediatricForensicMedicalService@sa.gov.au 

 
Recognising and Responding to Child Maltreatment 
GP and General Paediatrician Course 2025 – DRAFT Timetable  
 
 

Start Finish Duration Session 

08:45 09:00 15 minutes Registration 

09:00 09:15 15 minutes Introduction 

09:15 09:30 15 minutes Medicolegal Perspective 

09:30 10:00 30 minutes Understanding the system - local Agencies / procedures 

10:00 10:20 20 minutes ACEs/Neurobiology of Trauma  

10:20 10:40 20 minutes Initial Health assessment (GP) 

10:40 11:05 25 minutes Case Discussion/Questions 

11:05 11:25 20 minutes MORNING TEA 

11:25 12:15 50 minutes 
Normal genital anatomy, variants and vulvovaginitis 
Presentations of sexual abuse, STIs  

12:15 12:35 20 minutes Harmful sexualised behaviour 

12:35 13:00 25 minutes Case Discussion/Questions 

13:00 13:45 45 minutes LUNCH 

13:45 14:20 35 minutes Medical Neglect/FII  

14:20 14:50 30 minutes Neglect / Squalor  

14:50 15:15 25 minutes Case Discussion/Questions 

15:15 15:35 20 minutes AFTERNOON TEA 

15:35 15:50 15 minutes Fractures  

15:50 16:05 15 minutes Soft tissue injury (bruising) 

16:05 16:20 15 minutes Head Injury 

16:20 16:50 30 minutes Case Discussion/Questions and close 

16:50 17:00 10 minutes Close and Feedback 


